in the Registrar General's Office in this Colony, thereby con­
tracting and agreeing with the Reverend Charles Knight, then 
Acting Superintendent in connection with the Wesleyan 
Missionary Society, to grant and transfer those two town lots, 
the one numbered two hundred and thirty-three (233) in 
Wilberforce Street and the other numbered two hundred and 
thirty-four (234) in Rawdon Street, upon which the Rawdon 
Street Chapel is erected, to the use of the people called 
Methodists in England in the connection established by the said 
Reverend John Wesley, in consideration of the said Reverend 
Charles Knight by such Articles of Agreement agreeing to take